# 508495214 04/15/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI166025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NthGen Software Inc.	04/15/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Nth Gen Software Inc.	
Street Address:	506-4711 YONGE STREET	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M2N 6K8	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14813870
Application Number:	16113156
Application Number:	16599192

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3122910864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312)291-0860

Email: MJAKOFSKY@lsk-iplaw.com,docket-us@lsk-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amir Penn

Address Line 1: 20 South Clark St.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015535-18088A/B/C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mollie Jakofsky
SIGNATURE:	Mollie Jakofsky
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Nth Gen Software Inc. Confirmation of Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067107 FRAME: 0281

508495214

#### CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The following is a list of issued patents previously assigned to NthGen Software Inc.:

US Patent No. 10,089,396 B2

Title: System and Method of a Dynamic Interface for Capturing Vehicle Data

US Patent No. 10,445,389 B2

Title: System and Method of a Dynamic Interface for Capturing Vehicle Data

US Patent No. 10,832,314 B2

Title: System and Method of Automatic Negotiation in Vehicle Auctions

US Patent No. 10,878,050 B2

Title: System and Method of a Dynamic Interface for Capturing Vehicle Data

US Patent No. 10,997,413 B2

Title: Method and System for Obtaining Vehicle Target Views from a Video Stream

US Patent No. 11,393,191 B2

Title: Method and System for Obtaining Vehicle Target Views from a Video Stream

Canadian Patent No. 3037372 B2

Title: Method and System for Obtaining Vehicle Target Views from a Video Stream

The undersigned hereby confirms that the ownership of each of the patents listed above resides in Nth Gen Software Inc.

Page 1 of 1